# OP \$190.00 7655028

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aggregate Indstries, Inc.		09/14/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aggregate Industries Management, Inc.		
Street Address:	13900 Piney Meetinghouse Road		
City:	Rockville		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20850		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76550284	TIGER
Serial Number:	76024645	CAMAS
Serial Number:	76024643	CAMAS
Serial Number:	76024642	BARDON
Serial Number:	76024644	BARDON
Serial Number:	76026370	AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	76026689	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 861 3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0832

TRADEMARK

900059066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28312-50		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton		
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/		
Date:	09/28/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=trademark#page1.tif source=Document#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0833

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on September 14, 2006 by and between Aggregate

Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its

principal place of business at 1715 Broadway, Saugus, MA 01906 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and

Aggregate Industries Management, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 13900 Piney Meetinghouse Road, Rockville,

MD 20850 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

listed on the attached Schedule (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all

right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment

of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together

with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for,

and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or

other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR: AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES,

INC.

Name: Todd A. Richards

Title: Secretary

ASSIGNEE: AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES

MANAGEMENT, INC

Name: Todd A. Richards

Title: Secretary

WASH1\4833356.1

# **SCHEDULE OF MARKS**

## **Active Trademarks**

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
TIGER	76/550,284	10/09/2003	Registered
CAMAS	76/024,645	04/12/2000	Registered
CAMAS & Design	76/024,643	04/12/2000	Registered
BARDON	76/024,642	04/12/2000	Registered
BARDON & Design	76/024,644	04/12/2000	Registered
Miscellaneous Design (Triangle Design)	76/026,689	04/14/2000	Registered
AGGREGATE INDUSTRIES & Design	76/026,370	04/14/2000	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0835

**RECORDED: 09/28/2006**